mutu beton fc’ 31,2 MPa, dengan Lean Mix Concrete setebal 10 cm, dan lapis 

pondasi bawah agregat kelas A setebal 15 cm dan besarnya volume galian ini 

sebesar 2119662,5 m3 dan volume timbunan 75230 m3 . Perkiraan biaya dari 

pekerjaan ini sekitar Rp. 177.407.392.000,00 (Seratus Tujuh Puluh Tujuh Milyar 

Empat Ratus Tujuh Juta Tiga Ratus Sembilan Puluh Dua Ribu Rupiah) dengan 

waktu 216 hari.  

Kata Kunci: Jalan, Geometrik, Perkerasan Kaku, Tebal Perkerasan, Bangunan 

Pelengkap, Rencana Anggaran Biaya  

ABSTRACT 

Roads as infrastructure supporting the mobility of people and goods play an 

important role in the ease and length of journeys taken.

[...]

thick and concrete quality fc' 31,2 MPa, with Lean Mix Concrete 10 cm thick, and 

class A aggregate base layer 15 cm thick and the excavation volume is 2119662.5 

m3 and the embankment volume is 75230 m3 . The estimated cost of this work is 

around Rp. 177,407,392,000.00 (One Hundred Seventy Seven Billion Four 

Hundred Seven Million Three Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Rupiah) with a 

period of 216 days. 

Keywords : Road, Geometric, Rigid Pavement, Pavement Thickness, 

Complementary Buildings, Budget Plan